Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for April 2017

522 SCOTT STREET

Wausau, WI 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646

Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANNER BANKS

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING
BULLS EYE CREDIT UNION

CITIBANK NA

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF SCHOFIELD

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION

FIRST STATE BANK

FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HERITAGE BANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTEGRITY FIRST BANK

INTERCITY STATE BANK

INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK

LUTHERAN ASSOCIATION FOR CHURCH EXTENSION INC
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
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8,663,633.00
675,532.58
72,000.00
2,998,697.00
332,250.00
133,800.00
338,571.23
6,030,110.59
207,800.00
188,006.00
214,500.00
193,935.00
195,000.00
2,000.00
10,000.00
896,790.00
15,000.00
248,750.00
157,700.00
1,081,700.00
11,783,658.86
670,000,000.00
525,252.00
1,100,026.00
216,100.00
870,000.00
1,141,300.00
.00
199,350.00
925,426.36
1,646,615.00
523,692.00
2,230,355.00
596,325.00
93,635.00
600,000.00
150,000.00
40,000.00



MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RANGE BANK NA

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROBERT M MIKLESH LLC

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STRATFORD STATE BANK

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

THE MINERS STATE BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE
UNITED FCS FLCA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VILLAGE OF CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC

VILLAGE OF WITTENBERG VILLAGE OF WITTENBERG
REVOLVING LOAN FUND

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WBD INC

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY
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377,600.00

73,600.00
312,000.00
138,000.00
200,000.00

489,092.00

1,667,372.00
133,000.00
30,000.00
146,000.00
60,000.00
4,025,911.44
26,000.00
250,386.00
324,000.00
2,245,590.00
51,500.00
250,200.00
35,000.00
555,150.00
435,572.38
200,000.00
280,000.00
2,222,750.00
288,400.00
191,200.00
2,069,705.00

671,200.00

78,000.00
1,610,214.00
190,142.00
60,300.00
696,595.00
69,755.00

86,602.33

396,485.00
1,011,000.00
230,250.00

8,500.00



WOODTRUST BANK 5 534,845.00
TOTAL 499  738,019,427.77
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