Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for April 2017

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	25	8,663,633.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	6	675,532.58
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	72,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	23	2,998,697.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2	332,250.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	2	133,800.00
BANNER BANKS	2	338,571.23
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	21	6,030,110.59
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	6	207,800.00
BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING	1	188,006.00
BULLS EYE CREDIT UNION	1	214,500.00
CITIBANK NA	2	193,935.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	195,000.00
CITY OF SCHOFIELD	1	2,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	1	10,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	11	896,790.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	15,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	248,750.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	157,700.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	15	1,081,700.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	137	11,783,658.86
DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH	1	670,000,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	525,252.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	6	1,100,026.00
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	4	216,100.00
FIRST STATE BANK	1	870,000.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	6	1,141,300.00
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	2	.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2 3	199,350.00
HERITAGE BANK	3	925,426.36
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	13	1,646,615.00
INTEGRITY FIRST BANK	6	523,692.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	19	2,230,355.00
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK	1	596,325.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	93,635.00
LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK	1	600,000.00
LUTHERAN ASSOCIATION FOR CHURCH EXTENSION INC	1	150,000.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	40,000.00

MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	5	377,600.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	1	73,600.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	312,000.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	138,000.00
MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	200,000.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED HOME LOANS	4	489,092.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	12	1 667 272 00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	12	1,667,372.00 133,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	30,000.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	1	146,000.00
PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	60,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	26	4,025,911.44
PIONEER BANK	1	26,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	2	250,386.00
RANGE BANK NA	1	324,000.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	16	2,245,590.00
ROBERT M MIKLESH LLC	1	51,500.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	3	250,200.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	1	35,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	6	555,150.00
STRATFORD STATE BANK	5	435,572.38
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	200,000.00
THE MINERS STATE BANK	1	280,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	9	2,222,750.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	3	288,400.00
TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE	1	191,200.00
UNITED FCS FLCA	7	2,069,705.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	4	671,200.00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	4	071,200.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	78,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	14	1,610,214.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	190,142.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	60,300.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	13	696,595.00
VILLAGE OF CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC	1	69,755.00
VILLAGE OF WITTENBERG VILLAGE OF WITTENBERG REVOLVING LOAN FUND	1	86,602.33
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	396,485.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORTORATION WBD INC	1	1,011,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	2	230,250.00
WELES TARGO BANK NA WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT		,
AUTHORITY	3	8,500.00

WOODTRUST BANK **TOTAL**

5 534,845.00 **499 738,019,427.77**